Date
Wednesday, April 2, 2025
Sunday, April 6, 2025
Sunday, April 6, 2025
Wednesday, April 9, 2025
Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Friday, April 18, 2025
Monday, April 21, 2025
Wednesday, April 23, 2025
Sunday, April 27, 2025
Sunday, April 27, 2025
Sunday, April 27, 2025
Wednesday, April 30, 2025
Sunday, May 4, 2025
Wednesday, May 7, 2025
Saturday, May 10, 2025
Sunday, May 11, 2025
Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Sunday, May 18, 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Sunday, May 25, 2025
Sunday, May 25, 2025
Wednesday, May 28, 2025
Sunday, June 1, 2025
Sunday, June 1, 2025
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
Saturday, June 7, 2025
Sunday, June 8, 2025
Sunday, June 8, 2025
Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Saturday, June 14, 2025
Sunday, June 15, 2025
Sunday, June 15, 2025
Wednesday, June 18, 2025
Saturday, June 21, 2025
Sunday, June 22, 2025
Sunday, June 22, 2025
Wednesday, June 25, 2025
Saturday, June 28, 2025
Sunday, June 29, 2025
Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Sunday, July 6, 2025
Sunday, July 6, 2025
Wednesday, July 9, 2025
Wednesday, July 16, 2025
Sunday, July 20, 2025
Sunday, July 20, 2025
Wednesday, July 23, 2025
Sunday, July 27, 2025
Wednesday, July 30, 2025
Wednesday, August 6, 2025
Wednesday, August 13, 2025
Saturday, August 16, 2025
Sunday, August 17, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Saturday, September 6, 2025
Saturday, September 13, 2025
Saturday, September 20, 2025
Saturday, September 27, 2025

Event
Wednesday League 2 up TTT
Colchester Rovers 10
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Wednesday League TT
ECCA 25
Club Easter Egg 10
Wednesday League TT
Andrews Trophy
Florrie Newbery Women's Road Race
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Leo RC 30 incorporting 3up TTT
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Essex Time trial Championships
Wednesday League TT
Travers MTB east
Maldon 25
Wednesday League TT
ECCA 10
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT non aero
Saturday League TT
Club Championship 10 mile TT
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Saturday League TT
RTTC Team Time Trial Championship
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Saturday League TT
Club Road Race Championships
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Saturday League TT
Norman Wells Memorial 50 TT
Wednesday League TT
Travers MTB Series
Travers MTB East races
Wednesday League TT
Wednesday League TT
Over the Hill BMCR races x 2 races
Shaftesbury 50 TT
Wednesday League TT
Chelmer CC Open 25 & Interclub
Wednesday League TT
Wednesday League TT
Wednesday League TT
Maldon / GHS 10
BC National Grass Track Series

Wednesday League 2 up TTT
Saturday League TT
Saturday League TT
Saturday League TT
Saturday League TT

Location/HQ/Venue
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Wix Village Hall, Harwich Road, Wix
Potash Rochford
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Hatfield Heath
Canewdon Village Hall
Canewdon Village Hall
South Hanningfield Village Hall
South Hanningfield Village Hall
Potash Rochford
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Betteshanger Kent
Canewdon Village Hall
Cambridge
Potash Rochford
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Viper Circuit
Canewdon Village Hall
Garon Park Eastern Ave Southend on Sea
Steeple
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Leaden Roding
Potash Rochford
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Canewdon Village Hall
Twisted Oaks Ipswich
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Cambridge
Betteshanger Kent
Canewdon Village Hall
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Colchester Northern Gateway circuit
Potash Rochford
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Chelmer CC Meteor Way Chelmsford
Canewdon Village Hall
The Lawns Rochford
Potash Rochford
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Canewdon Village Hall
Hog Hill Circuit, Redbridge
Chelmer CC Meteor Way Chelmsford
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Chelmer CC Meteor Way Chelmsford
Canewdon Village Hall
Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Bradwell Road Steeple
Boswells School, Springfield, Chelmsford,
Canewdon Village Hall
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford
Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford

TTC...
E36/10
E7
N/A
E36/10
E18/11
E6/25
E36/10
E36/10
N/A
N/A
N/A
E18/11
N/A
E36/10
E33/30
N/A
E18/11
E83
E36/10
N/A
E21/25a
E18/11
E91/10
N/A
E36/10
E36/7
E36/10
N/A
E18/11
E36/7
E33/30
N/A
E36/10
E36/7
N/A
N/A
E18/11
E36/7
E91/50
E36/10
N/A
N/A
E18/11
E36/10
N/A
E91/50
E18/11
E9/25
E36/10
E18/11
E36/10
E21/10
N/A
E36/10
E36/7
E36/7
E36/7
E36/7

Postcode
SS4 2DA
CO11 2RY
SS4 1PL
SS4 2DA
CM3 8EE
CM22 7DR
SS4 3PG
SS4 3PG
CM3 8HL
CM3 8HL
SS4 1PL
CM3 8EE
CT14 OBF
SS4 3PG
TBA
SS4 1PL
CM3 8EE

S84 3PG
SS2 4FA
CMO 7RT
CM3 8EE
CM6 1PZ
SS4 1PL
SS4 2DA
SS4 2DA
S84 3PG
IP10 0AZ
CM3 8EE
SS4 2DA

CT14 OBF
S84 3PG
SS4 2DA
CO11YH
SS4 1PL
CM3 8EE
SS4 2DA
CM1 2RL
S84 3PG
SS4 1PL
SS4 1PL
CM3 8EE
S84 3PG
1G6 3HP
CM1 2RL
CM3 8EE
CM1 2RL
S84 3PG
CM3 8EE
SS4 2DA
CMO0 7RJ
CM1 6LY
S84 3PG
SS4 2DA
SS4 2DA
SS4 2DA
SS4 2DA

Start time
18:45
08:00
08:15 - 14:20
18:45
18:45
09:00
09:00
19:00
09:00
13:00
08:15 - 14:20
19:00
08:15 - 14:20
19:00
PM
08:15 - 14:20
19:00
08:00
19:00
08:00
08:00
19:00
08:00
08:15 - 14:20
19:00
9:00
9:00
08:15 - 14:20
19:00
9:00
08:00
08:15 - 14:20
19:00
9:00

08:15 - 14:20
19:00

9:00

08:00

19:00
08:15-14:30
08:15 - 14:20
19:00

19:00

09:30 & 11:30
07:00

19:00

08:00

19:00

19:00

18:45

15:00

12:00

18:45

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00



Date

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Monday, October 20, 2025
Sunday, October 26, 2025
Thursday, November 13, 2025
Friday, November 14, 2025
Saturday, November 15, 2025
Sunday, December 14, 2025

Event
ECCA 25
Club AGM
Hill Climb Championship

Rouler Live
Rouler Live
Rouler Live
Club Christmas TT

Qualifying events for Club Championships & Sunday leagues

Location/HQ/Venue TTC...
6 Mile Bottom E33/25
Leigh Community Centre 71-73 EIm Roa N/A
South Benfleet Social Club Car Park only EHO05

The Truman Brewery N/A
The Truman Brewery N/A
The Truman Brewery N/A
Canewdon Village Hall E36/7

Postcode
CB21 5LD
SS9 1SP
SS7 1PB
E16QL
E16QL
E16QL
SS4 3PG

Start time
09:00
19:30
10:00
17:00-22:00
13:00-20:00
10:00-16:00
10:00



