Date	Event	Location/HQ/Venue	TT C	Postcode	Start time
Wednesday, April 2, 2025	Wednesday League 2 up TTT	Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/10	SS4 2DA	18:45
Sunday, April 6, 2025	Colchester Rovers 10	Wix Village Hall, Harwich Road, Wix	E7	CO11 2RY	08:00
Sunday, April 6, 2025	Travers MTB East races	Potash Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, April 9, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/10	SS4 2DA	18:45
Wednesday, April 16, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	18:45
Friday, April 18, 2025	ECCA 25	Hatfield Heath	E6/25	CM22 7DR	09:00
Monday, April 21, 2025	Club Easter Egg 10	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	09:00
Wednesday, April 23, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
Sunday, April 27, 2025	Andrews Trophy	South Hanningfield Village Hall	N/A	CM3 8HL	09:00
Sunday, April 27, 2025	Florrie Newbery Women's Road Race	South Hanningfield Village Hall	N/A	CM3 8HL	13:00
Sunday, April 27, 2025	Travers MTB East races	Potash Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, April 30, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
Sunday, May 4, 2025	Travers MTB East races	Betteshanger Kent	N/A	CT14 0BF	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, May 7, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
Saturday, May 10, 2025	Leo RC 30 incorporting 3 up TTT	Cambridge	E33/30	TBA	PM
Sunday, May 11, 2025	Travers MTB East races	Potash Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, May 14, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
• • •	Essex Time trial Championships	Viper Circuit	E83		08:00
Wednesday, May 21, 2025		Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
Sunday, May 25, 2025		Garon Park Eastern Ave Southend on Sea	N/A	SS2 4FA	08:00
Sunday, May 25, 2025		Steeple	E21/25a	CM0 7RT	08:00
Wednesday, May 28, 2025		Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
Sunday, June 1, 2025		Leaden Roding	E91/10	CM6 1PZ	08:00
	Travers MTB East races	Potash Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15 - 14:20
•	Wednesday League TT non aero	Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/10	SS4 2DA	19:00
Saturday, June 7, 2025		Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
•	Club Championship 10 mile TT	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	9:00
	Travers MTB East races	Twisted Oaks Ipswich	N/A	IP10 0AZ	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, June 11, 2025		Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
Saturday, June 14, 2025		Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RTTC Team Time Trial Championship		E33/30	00.227	08:00
•	Travers MTB East races	Betteshanger Kent	N/A	CT14 0BF	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, June 18, 2025		Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
Saturday, June 21, 2025		Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
•	Club Road Race Championships	Colchester Northern Gateway circuit	N/A	CO1 1YH	0.00
•	Travers MTB East races	Potash Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, June 25, 2025		Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
Saturday, June 28, 2025		Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
•	Norman Wells Memorial 50 TT	Chelmer CC Meteor Way Chelmsford	E91/50	CM1 2RL	08:00
Wednesday, July 2, 2025		Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
Sunday, July 6, 2025		The Lawns Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15-14:30
• • • •	Travers MTB East races	Potash Rochford	N/A	SS4 1PL	08:15 - 14:20
Wednesday, July 9, 2025		Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
• •		, ,			
Wednesday, July 16, 2025		Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
• • • •	Over the Hill BMCR races x 2 races	Hog Hill Circuit, Redbridge	N/A	IG6 3HP	09:30 & 11:30
Sunday, July 20, 2025	•	Chelmer CC Meteor Way Chelmsford	E91/50	CM1 2RL	07:00
Wednesday, July 23, 2025		Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
Sunday, July 27, 2025	Chelmer CC Open 25 & Interclub	Chelmer CC Meteor Way Chelmsford	E9/25	CM1 2RL	08:00
Wednesday, July 30, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	19:00
Wednesday, August 6, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Royal Tiger Indian Restaurant	E18/11	CM3 8EE	19:00
Wednesday, August 13, 2025	Wednesday League TT	Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/10	SS4 2DA	18:45
Saturday, August 16, 2025	Maldon / GHS 10	Bradwell Road Steeple	E21/10	CM0 7RJ	15:00
Sunday, August 17, 2025	BC National Grass Track Series	Boswells School, Springfield, Chelmsford,	N/A	CM1 6LY	12:00
Wednesday, August 20, 2025	Wednesday League 2 up TTT	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/10	SS4 3PG	18:45
Saturday, September 6, 2025		Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
aturday, September 13, 2025		Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
	Saturday League TT	Shepherd & Dog, Ballards Gore Rochford	E36/7	SS4 2DA	9:00
aturday, September 20. 2025					

Date	Event	Location/HQ/Venue	TT C	Postcode	Start time
Sunday, September 28, 2025	ECCA 25	6 Mile Bottom	E33/25	CB21 5LD	09:00
Monday, October 20, 2025	Club AGM	Leigh Community Centre 71-73 Elm Roa	N/A	SS9 1SP	19:30
Sunday, October 26, 2025	Hill Climb Championship	South Benfleet Social Club Car Park only	EH05	SS7 1PB	10:00
Thursday, November 13, 2025	Rouler Live	The Truman Brewery	N/A	E1 6QL	17:00-22:00
Friday, November 14, 2025	Rouler Live	The Truman Brewery	N/A	E1 6QL	13:00-20:00
Saturday, November 15, 2025	Rouler Live	The Truman Brewery	N/A	E1 6QL	10:00-16:00
Sunday, December 14, 2025	Club Christmas TT	Canewdon Village Hall	E36/7	SS4 3PG	10:00
Qualifying events for Club Ch	ampionships & Sunday leagues				